



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.176 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------

Mr.Ajay S. Patil for the appellant

**CORAM** : A.B.CHAUDHARI, J.

**DATED** : 23/09/2014

**PC:**

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on  
9.10.2014. Hamdast allowed.

( A.B. CHAUDHARI, J. )