



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 176 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 436 OF 2014

Sau. Gitabai Pannalal ... Appellants

Surana since deceased

through LRs.

Vs.

Surajmal Poonamchand Sisodiya ... Respondents

since deceased through LRS

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Since none had appeared for the appellants on the last date the appeal was directed to be listed for dismissal.
2. Even today none appears for the appellants.
3. The second appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. In view of the dismissal of the second appeal, the civil application is disposed as infructuous.